DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

RECEIVED: 09/24/21 FILED: 09/27/21 FINAL: 07/27/22 REOPENED: 2021-00301

SUSPENSION DATE: 03/25/22

**CASE CODE** 

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

## **UTILITIES:**

IN	ın	EY	$\cap$	E	VE	NTS:
ш	ıv	ᆫᄼ	· U	гс	. V 🗀	N I 3.

McCreary Coun	ty Water District
NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
08/23/22	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Proof of Publication of Approved Rates
07/27/22	Final Order Entered: 1. The findings contained in the Commission Staff's Report, as modified, are adopted and incorporated by reference into this Order. 2. The rates originally proposed by McCreary District are denied. 3. The rates set forth in Appendix A to this Order are approved for services rendered by McCreary District on and after the date of this Order. 4. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, McCreary District shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth the rates and charges approved herein and their effective date and stating that the rates and charges were authorized by this Order.  5. McCreary District shall establish a policy that allows for the Returned Check Charge to be assessed through its water service tariff but for ratemaking purposes be allocated on a percentage
	basis established by McCreary District in writing and submitted to the Commission.  6. McCreary District shall use the midpoint of the depreciable lives of the NARUC Study ranges, as recommended by Commission Staff, to depreciate water plant assets for accounting purposes in all future reporting periods.
05/12/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Supplemental Response to PSC Staff 3d Request for Information - Question 1
05/03/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Revised Response to Question 4 of PSC Staffs Third Request for Information
05/02/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to PSC Staff Third Request for Information
04/21/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
04/04/22 03/23/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to Commission Staff Report Order Entered: 1. McCreary District's motion for an extension of time is granted. 2. McCreary District shall file its comments on the Staff Reports in these proceedings on or before April 4, 2022. 3. Nothing contained in this Order shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.
03/14/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion for Extension of Time
03/11/22	NOTICE OF FILING OF COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
01/10/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to PSC Staffs Second Request for Information
01/06/22	Order Entered: 1. McCreary District's motion for an extension of time is granted. 2. McCreary District shall file its response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information on or before January 10, 2022. 3. The schedule for the remaining procedural events as set forth in the procedural schedule attached as an Appendix to the Commission's November 23, 2021 Order is stricken.  4. Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties a written report (Staff Report) containing its findings and recommendations regarding McCreary District's requested rate

Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion For Extension of Time 01/03/22

Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCCREARY COUNTY 12/09/21 WATER DISTRICT

11/23/21 Order Entered: 1. McCreary District's motion for an extension of time is granted. 2. The schedule for the remaining procedural events in this proceeding as set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed and replaces the procedural schedule established on October 8, 2021. 3. Nothing contained in this Order shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

adjustment on or before March 11, 2022. 5. Nothing contained in this Order shall prevent the

## DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

11/19/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to PSC Staff First Request for Information
11/11/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion for Extension of Time
11/10/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Proof of Publication of Notice
10/26/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
10/08/21	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, shall be followed. 2. a. Electronic documents filed with the Commission in response to requests for information shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately indexed and bookmarked. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided. b. Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or an association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. c. A party shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information that indicates the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect.
10/04/21	Order Entered: The motion s for deviation from 807 KAR 5:076, Section 4(1) filed in these proceedings on September 24, 2021 are granted, and the applications are accepted.
09/29/21	Deficiency cured letter
09/27/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Notice of Curing of Filing Deficiency
09/27/21	Amended Deficiency letter, information due 10/17/2021
09/24/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Motion for Deviation
09/24/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Application for Adjustment of Water Rates
07/19/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
07/19/21	McCreary County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for an Alternative Rate Adjustment Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1